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position since the reply given in Parliament last August.

Production of Salt
r Shrlmati ua PalchOlldhuri:

·638. i Shri Chint&moni Panigrahi:
LShrl Ram Krishau Gupta:

Will the Minister of Commerce and lDdustry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
861 on the 23rd August, 1961 and
state:

(a) whether any final decision in the matter of setting up of factories for the production of salt has since been taken; and

(b) if so, the nature and details of the decision taken?

The MiDister of lDdustry (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) and (b). As stated in reply to Starred Question
No. 861, on 23-8-1961. several parties
have come forward for the establishment of big salt works in Vedaranyam in Madras and on the coastal area of Orissa. Their plans for the laYOut and mechanisation of the salt works will be scrutinised and licences for salt manufacture issued if found suitable.

Also West Bengal and Orissa Government are thinking of establishing Salt 'Works themselves in suitable areas in the State Sector.
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RecognittOli of East GermaD and Provisional Govt. of Algeria

Shri Barish Chandra Mathur:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shrl Shree Narayan Das:
Shrl Radha Raman:
Shri Vidya Charau Shukla: ·&39.

Shri Hem Barna:
Pandit D. N. Tiwari:
Shri Ba.hadur SiDgh:

Will the Prime MinIster be pleased to state whether Government have come to any final conclusion regarding the recognition of (a) East German Government, and (b) Provisional Government of Algeria?

The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shrimatt Lakshml Meuon):
The position of the Government of India remains the same as stated by Prime Minister in his a ~ r ir. the Lok Sabha on 16th August regarding the Provisional Government of Algeria and on 17th August regarding the East Germen Governments.

Houslnc Co-operative.

.640. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Works, HousiDg and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to pursue more vigorously the policy of favouring housing co-operatives in rural and urban areas in the country;

(b) whether any scheme has been chalked out in this connection; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister of Works, Rousing aDd Supply (Shrl AnD It.
Chanda): (a) to (c). The varioUS Housing Schemes in operation . already contain appropriate provisions, wherever possible, for grant 01

